FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
OF MINNESOTA, INC.

SUBJECT

211 Service

511 Service

711 Service

768 Kbps Symmetric 10BaseT Ethernet
Transmission Service

911 Surcharges

A

Access to the Customer’s Premises
Additional Listings (Directory)
Adjacent Exchange Service
Advanced Custom Calling Services
Advance Payments

Allowances for Interruptions
Alternate Listings (Directory)
Application for Service

Application of Rates for Business and
Residence Service

Automatic Answering and Recording
Equipment

Automatic Call Distribution Service
Auxiliary Equipment

Availability of Facilities

B

Basic Local Exchange Service

Basis of Connection

Billing and Collection Services
Billing Periods

Booths

Bridged Line Service

Business Directory Listings (Primary)
Busy Redial

MASTER INDEX

Master Index
Fifth Revised Sheet 1
Cancelling Fourth Revised Sheet 1

TARIFENO. TARIFENO.  TARIFF NO.
1 2 3
PRICE- FLEXIBLY NON-PRICE-
REGULATED  PRICED REGULATED
SERVICES SERVICES SERVICES

11
11 (N)
11
5.3
8.4
2.4.7
4.2
6.2
3.2
25.1
25.5
423
2.4.1
2.4.4
9.2.1
3.3
9.1
2.4.2
3.
9.1.1
4,
25.6
5.3
7.2
5.2
3.2

ISSUED: October 24, 2002
BY: Jack D. Phillips

State Regulatory Affairs Director

EFFECTIVE: November 4, 2002



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
OF MINNESOTA, INC.

MASTER INDEX

Master Index
Original Sheet 1.1

TARIFE NO. TARIFE NO.

SUBJECT TARIFE NO.
1
PRICE-
REGULATED
SERVICES
C
Call Return
Call Tracing 7.8
Caller ID
Caller ID Blocking 7.7

Call Transfer Service
Cancellation of Application for Facilities for
Other Common Carriers (OCC) 9.4

2 3
FLEXIBLY NON-PRICE-
PRICED REGULATED
SERVICES SERVICES
(M)
3.2
3.25E.
3.2
11.5
(M)

ISSUED: October 24, 2002

BY: Jack D. Phillips
State Regulatory Affairs Director

EFFECTIVE: November 4, 2002



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
OF MINNESOTA, INC.

SUBJECT

C (Continued)

Cancellation of Application for Service Prior to
Establishment of Service

Cancellation of Service For Cause

Carrier Common Line Access Service

Central Office Blocking Service

Centrex Service

Coin Telephone Service

Coinless Public Telephones

Connection Charges For Service

Connection of Customer Premise Registered
Equipment

Connection With Certain Facilities and/or
Equipment of Others

Continuous Redial

Contract Arrangements - Public Telephone

Construction Charges, Special

Custom Calling Services

Customer Premises Inside Wire

Customer-Provided Registered and Grandfathered
Terminal Equipment

Customer-Provided Terminal Equipment

Customer's Premises - Access

Customer Transfer Service

Customized/Same Number Service

D

Definition of Terms

Deposits

Digital Centrex Service

Direct Inward Dialing

Direct Inward-Outward Dialing Service
Directories (Provision and Ownership)

Master Index

Fifth Revised Sheet 2

Cancelling Fourth Revised Sheet 2

MASTER INDEX

TARIFENO. TARIFENO. TARIFF NO.
1 2 3
PRICE- FLEXIBLY NON-PRICE-
REGULATED PRICED REGULATED
SERVICES SERVICES SERVICES
2.9
2.3.4
10.
7.6
3.2
(D)
(D)
5.
5.1.6
4.2
9.1.1
0.
3.2
5.1.6
10.2 (T)
(D)
(D)
3.
2.7
9.3
9.2
2.4.7
11.1
11.6
1. 1 1.
2.5.2
3.2
7.3
7.4
2.4.6

ISSUED: September 28, 2012

BY: Jack D. Phillips
State Regulatory Affairs Director

EFFECTIVE: October 8, 2012



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Master Index
OF MINNESOTA, INC. Thirteenth Revised Sheet 3
Cancelling Twelfth Revised Sheet 3

MASTER INDEX

SUBJECT TARIFF NO. TARIFF NO. TARIFF NO.
1 2 3
PRICE- FLEXIBLY NON-PRICE-
REGULATED PRICED REGULATED
SERVICES SERVICES SERVICES

D (Continued)
Directory Assistance Call Service 4.1
Directory Listings*
Directory Listings - Errors and/or Omissions 2.6.1
Discontinuance of Service for Nonpayment 4.6.2
Discounts for Schools and Libraries 2.10 2.4 2.4
Dual Name Listings 5.3
Duplicate Directory Listings 4.2.2
E
Electronic Bill Payment 17.1
Enhanced “911” Emergency Service 8.2
Emergency Equipment - “911” 8.1
Emergency Telephone Service (911) Surcharge 8.4
Employee Telephone Concession Service 2.11
Equalization of Leased Lines 5.2
Establishing and Furnishing of Service Facility

Charges for New Residential Development Areas 10.3
Explanation of Symbols 2.2 2.2 2.2
Extension Stations, PBX Station and Tie Line

Mileage 7.1
E

(D)
(D)

Fees and Taxes to Be Billed to Customers 2.5.4
Fire Bar Equipment 9.1
Flat Rate Schedule 3.3.2
Foreign and Adjacent Exchange Service 6.
Foreign Exchange Service 6.1
Foreign Directory Listings 4.2.4
Frontier Choices*™ 3.3
Frontier Choices®™ Tier Bundles 6.2
Frontier Feature5 Pack™™ 3.3
Frontier Freedom Package®™ Version 1 3.3
Frontier Freedom Package®*™ VVersion 2 3.3
Frontier Savers Pack, The 3.3
FRONTIER T-ADVANTAGE:" Digital Service 14.3

* For Directory Listings, refer to: Additional Listings (Directory), Directory Assistance Call Service, Dual Name Listings, Nonpublished
Number Service, Operator Services, and Primary Directory Listings.

ISSUED: September 28, 2012 EFFECTIVE: October 8, 2012

BY: Jack D. Phillips
State Regulatory Affairs Director



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Master Index
OF MINNESOTA, INC. Ninth Revised Sheet 4
Canceling Eighth Revised Sheet 4

MASTER INDEX

SUBJECT TARIFF NO. TARIFF NO. TARIFF NO.
1 2 3
PRICE- FLEXIBLY NON-PRICE-
REGULATED PRICED REGULATED
SERVICES SERVICES SERVICES

G
General Regulations Access Service 10. 12.
General Regulations-Local Service 2. 2. 2.
H
1
Indemnifying Agreement 2.8.2
Initial Contract Periods 24.3
Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) Services 13.
Intragroup Communications Line Service 3.2
J
Janesville Connections ™ Calling Plan 15.
Joint User Service 35
K
L
Last Call Return 3.2
Late Payment Charge 25.7
Liability of the Company 2.6
Lifeline and Minnesota Telephone Assistance Plan 3.7
Line Connection Charge 432
Line Extension Charges 10.1 (N)
Local Calling Areas 3.2
Local Flat Rate Service 3.3
M
Maintenance Visit Charges 4.5
Message Waiting Indication 114
Metro Measured-Rate Plan 34
Mileage Charges (Extension, Tie Line, PBX

Station) 7.1
Multiple Appearance Directory Number 3.2
Multiple Simultaneous Call Forwarding 3.1
ISSUED: September 28, 2012 EFFECTIVE: October 8, 2012

BY: Jack D. Phillips
State Regulatory Affairs Director



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
OF MINNESOTA, INC.

MASTER INDEX

Master Index
Fifth Revised Sheet 5

Cancelling Fourth Revised Sheet 5

TARIFFE NO. TARIFE NO.

SUBJECT TARIFF NO.
1
PRICE-

REGULATED
SERVICES

N

N11 Services 11

Network Protection Criteria 914

Nonpublished Number Service 54

o

Off-Premises Extension Service 7.11

Operator Services 55

Overtime Work Performed Outside Regular

Working Hours

P

Paging - Tone Only

Paging - Tone and Voice

Payments - Construction Charges

Payment for Service 2.5.3

Payphone Service 3.11

PBX Station Line Mileage 7.1

Personal Paging

Presubscription Procedures 10.

Primary Directory Listings 5.2

Priority Call

Private and Leased Line Services and Channels

Private Line Service

Provision of Customer Premises Equipment 2.8

Provision and Ownership of Telephone Directories 2.4.5

Provision and Ownership of Telephone Numbers 2.4.6

Provision for Certain Local Taxes and Fees 254

Public Telephone Service

Q

2 3
FLEXIBLY NON-PRICE-
PRICED REGULATED
SERVICES SERVICES

(N)

9.14

7.1.1

7.1.2

10.1.5

7.1

3.2

S5.

5.1

5.1

ISSUED: May 16, 2005

BY: Jack D. Phillips
State Regulatory Affairs Director

EFFECTIVE: June 6, 2005



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
OF MINNESOTA, INC.

SUBJECT

R
Regular Extra Directory Listings

Restoration Charges
Return Check Charge
Rotary Hunt Service

S

School Service

Selection of Location (Public Telephone Service)
Selective Call Acceptance

Selective Call Forwarding

Selective Call Rejection

Selective Ringing Service

Semipublic Paystation Handling Charge
Semipublic Telephone Service

Service Charges

Service Charges Do Not Apply

Service Drops

Service From Foreign Exchange
Service Ordering Charge

Service Quality Remedies

Service Packages

Simplified Message Desk Interface
Special Access Service

Special Pricing

Standards for Customer Premises Inside Wire
Station Handling Charge

Super Pack, The

Suspension of Service (Vacation Rates)
Switched 56 Digital Service

Switched Access Service

Switched DS1 Service

Symbols Used in Tariff (Explanations)

Master Index
Sixth Revised Sheet 6
Cancelling Fifth Revised Sheet 6

MASTER INDEX
TARIFE NO. TARIFE NO. TARIFE NO.

1 2 3
PRICE- FLEXIBLY NON-PRICE-
REGULATED  PRICED REGULATED
SERVICES SERVICES SERVICES
4.2.1
4.6
4.7
36
3.10
6.1.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
11.7
4.3.3
5.2
4,
4.4
10.3 (T)
4.3.1
7.10
3.3
11.3
12.
2.3 2.3
2.7
4.3.3
3.3
2.4.8
14.1
10.
14.2
2.2 2.2 2.2

ISSUED: September 28, 2012

BY: Jack D. Phillips
State Regulatory Affairs Director

EFFECTIVE: October 8, 2012



FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
OF MINNESOTA, INC.

SUBJECT

T

TAM (Telecommunications Access Minnesota)
Temporary Listings for Tenants Subleasing a

Customer’s Premises
Temporary Suspension of Service
Terms Used in Tariff
Tie Line Mileage
Toll Restriction Plan
Toll Terminal Service
Transfer Service

U

Unauthorized Attachments or Connections
Unlawful Use of Service

U.S. Army, Navy and Air Force Facilities
Use of Customer's Service

v

Vacation Rate (Suspension of Service)
VersaLine*™ Service

VersaLine*™ Service Bundle

w

< X

IN

MASTER INDEX

Master Index
Sixth Revised Sheet 7
Cancelling Fifth Revised Sheet 7

TARIFENO. TARIFENO. TARIEE NO.
1 2 3
PRICE- FLEXIBLY NON-PRICE-
REGULATED  PRICED REGULATED
SERVICES SERVICES SERVICES
3.8
425
4.6.1
1. 1. 1
7.1
75
11.2
11.1
2.33
2.2.2
9.2.2
2.3
248
3.13 (T)
6.1 (N)

ISSUED: March 18, 2003

BY: Jack D. Phillips
State Regulatory Affairs Director

EFFECTIVE: March 19, 2003



