MASTER INDEX

<u>SUBJECT</u>	TARIFF NO. <u>1</u> PRICE- REGULATED	TARIFF NO. 2 FLEXIBLY PRICED	TARIFF NO. <u>3</u> NON-PRICE- REGULATED	
211 Service	SERVICES 11	SERVICES	SERVICES	
511 Service	11			(N)
711 Service	11			
768 Kbps Symmetric 10BaseT Ethernet				
Transmission Service		5.3		
911 Surcharges	8.4			
<u>A</u>				
Access to the Customer's Premises	2.4.7			
Additional Listings (Directory)	2.1.7	4.2		
Adjacent Exchange Service	6.2			
Advanced Custom Calling Services		3.2		
Advance Payments	2.5.1			
Allowances for Interruptions	2.5.5			
Alternate Listings (Directory)		4.2.3		
Application for Service	2.4.1			
Application of Rates for Business and				
Residence Service	2.4.4			
Automatic Answering and Recording				
Equipment	9.2.1			
Automatic Call Distribution Service			3.3	
Auxiliary Equipment		9.1		
Availability of Facilities	2.4.2			
<u>B</u>				
Basic Local Exchange Service	3.			
Basis of Connection	9.1.1			
Billing and Collection Services			4.	
Billing Periods	2.5.6			
Booths			5.3	
Bridged Line Service	7.2			
Business Directory Listings (Primary)	5.2			
Busy Redial		3.2		

ISSUED: October 24, 2002

BY: Jack D. Phillips State Regulatory Affairs Director

MASTER INDEX

<u>SUBJECT</u>	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>1</u> PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	TARIFF NO. 2 FLEXIBLY PRICED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>3</u> NON-PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	
<u>C</u>				(M)
Call Return Call Tracing Caller ID	7.8	3.2 3.2	3.2.5 E.	
Caller ID Blocking Call Transfer Service Cancellation of Application for Facilities for	7.7	11.5		
Other Common Carriers (OCC)	9.4			(M)

ISSUED: October 24, 2002

MASTER INDEX

<u>SUBJECT</u>	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>1</u> PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>2</u> FLEXIBLY PRICED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>3</u> NON-PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	
<u>C</u> (Continued)				
Cancellation of Application for Service Prior to Establishment of Service Cancellation of Service For Cause Carrier Common Line Access Service Central Office Blocking Service Centrex Service	2.9 2.3.4 10. 7.6		3.2	(D)
Coin Telephone Service Coinless Public Telephones Connection Charges For Service Connection of Customer Premise Registered Equipment	4.2 9.1.1		5. 5.1.6	(D)
Connection With Certain Facilities and/or Equipment of Others Continuous Redial Contract Arrangements - Public Telephone Construction Charges, Special	9.	3.2 10.2	5.1.6	(T) (D)
Custom Calling Services		3.		(D)
Customer Premises Inside Wire Customer-Provided Registered and Grandfathered Terminal Equipment Customer-Provided Terminal Equipment Customer's Premises - Access Customer Transfer Service Customized/Same Number Service	2.7 9.3 9.2 2.4.7	11.1 11.6		
<u>D</u>				
Definition of Terms Deposits Digital Centrex Service Direct Inward Dialing Direct Inward-Outward Dialing Service Directories (Provision and Ownership)	1. 2.5.2 7.3 7.4 2.4.6	1.	1. 3.2	

ISSUED: September 28, 2012

BY: Jack D. Phillips State Regulatory Affairs Director

Master Index Thirteenth Revised Sheet 3 Cancelling Twelfth Revised Sheet 3

MASTER INDEX

<u>SUBJECT</u>	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>1</u> PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>2</u> FLEXIBLY PRICED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>3</u> NON-PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES
D (Continued)	SERVICES	SERVICES	SERVICES
Directory Assistance Call Service		4.1	
Directory Listings*			
Directory Listings - Errors and/or Omissions	2.6.1		
Discontinuance of Service for Nonpayment	4.6.2		
Discounts for Schools and Libraries	2.10	2.4	2.4
Dual Name Listings	5.3		
Duplicate Directory Listings		4.2.2	
T.			
E Electronic Dill Decretent	171		
Electronic Bill Payment Enhanced "911" Emergency Service	17.1 8.2		
Emergency Equipment - "911"	8.2 8.1		
Emergency Equipment - 911 Emergency Telephone Service (911) Surcharge	8.4		
Employee Telephone Concession Service	2.11		
Equalization of Leased Lines	2.11	5.2	
Establishing and Furnishing of Service Facility		5.2	
Charges for New Residential Development Areas		10.3	
Explanation of Symbols	2.2	2.2	2.2
Extension Stations, PBX Station and Tie Line			
Mileage	7.1		
<u>F</u>			
Fees and Taxes to Be Billed to Customers	2.5.4		
Fire Bar Equipment		9.1	
Flat Rate Schedule	3.3.2		
Foreign and Adjacent Exchange Service	6.		
Foreign Exchange Service	6.1	12.1	
Foreign Directory Listings		4.2.4	
Frontier Choices sm		3.3	
Frontier Choices sm Tier Bundles Frontier Feature5 Pack sm		6.2 3.3	
		3.3 3.3	
Frontier Freedom Package sm Version 1 Frontier Freedom Package sm Version 2		3.3 3.3	
Frontier Savers Pack, The		3.3	
FRONTIER T-ADVANTAGE sm Digital Service		14.3	
		1 110	

* For Directory Listings, refer to: Additional Listings (Directory), Directory Assistance Call Service, Dual Name Listings, Nonpublished Number Service, Operator Services, and Primary Directory Listings.

ISSUED: September 28, 2012

(D) (D)

TARIFF NO.

<u>3</u>

NON-PRICE-

REGULATED

SERVICES

2.

3.2

MASTER INDEX

<u>SUBJECT</u>	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>1</u> PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>2</u> FLEXIBLY PRICED SERVICES
<u>G</u>		
General Regulations Access Service General Regulations-Local Service	10. 2.	12. 2.
H		
Ī		
Indemnifying Agreement Initial Contract Periods Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) Services Intragroup Communications Line Service	2.8.2 2.4.3	13.
Ţ		

Janesville Connections sm Calling Plan		15.
Joint User Service	3.5	

K

L

Last Call Return Late Payment Charge Liability of the Company Lifeline and Minnesota Telephone Assistance Plan Line Connection Charge Line Extension Charges Local Calling Areas Local Flat Rate Service	2.5.7 2.6 3.7 4.3.2 3.2 3.3	3.2	(N)
<u>M</u>			
Maintenance Visit Charges Message Waiting Indication	4.5	11.4	
Metro Measured-Rate Plan Mileage Charges (Extension, Tie Line, PBX	3.4		
Station) Multiple Appearance Directory Number Multiple Simultaneous Call Forwarding	7.1	3.1	3.2

ISSUED: September 28, 2012

BY: Jack D. Phillips **State Regulatory Affairs Director** **EFFECTIVE: October 8, 2012**

MASTER INDEX

<u>SUBJECT</u>	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>1</u> PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>2</u> FLEXIBLY PRICED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>3</u> NON-PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	
<u>N</u>				
N11 Services Network Protection Criteria Nonpublished Number Service	11 9.1.4 5.4			
<u>O</u>				
Off-Premises Extension Service Operator Services Overtime Work Performed Outside Regular Working Hours	7.1.1 5.5	9.1.4		(N)
<u>P</u>				
Paging - Tone Only Paging - Tone and Voice Payments - Construction Charges Payment for Service	2.5.3	7.1.1 7.1.2 10.1.5		
Payphone Service PBX Station Line Mileage Personal Paging Presubscription Procedures Primary Directory Listings Priority Call Private and Leased Line Services and Channels Private Line Service Provision of Customer Premises Equipment Provision and Ownership of Telephone Directo Provision and Ownership of Telephone Number Provision for Certain Local Taxes and Fees	2.8 ries 2.4.5	7.1 3.2 5. 5.1		
Public Telephone Service			5.1	

<u>Q</u>

ISSUED: May 16, 2005

MASTER INDEX

<u>SUBJECT</u>	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>1</u> PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>2</u> FLEXIBLY PRICED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>3</u> NON-PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	
<u>R</u>				
Regular Extra Directory Listings		4.2.1		
Restoration Charges Return Check Charge Rotary Hunt Service	4.6 4.7 3.6			
<u>S</u>				
School Service Selection of Location (Public Telephone Service) Selective Call Acceptance Selective Call Forwarding Selective Call Rejection Selective Ringing Service	3.10	6.1.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 11.7		
Semipublic Paystation Handling Charge Semipublic Telephone Service Service Charges	4.3.3 4.		5.2	
Service Charges Do Not Apply Service Drops Service From Foreign Exchange	4.4	10.3		(T)
Service Ordering Charge Service Quality Remedies	4.3.1 7.10			(1)
Service Packages Simplified Message Desk Interface Special Access Service		3.3 11.3 12.		
Special Pricing Standards for Customer Premises Inside Wire Station Handling Charge	2.7 4.3.3	2.3	2.3	
Super Pack, The Suspension of Service (Vacation Rates) Switched 56 Digital Service	2.4.8	3.3 14.1		
Switched Access Service Switched DS1 Service Symbols Used in Tariff (Explanations)	10. 2.2	14.2 2.2	2.2	
	2.2	2.2	2.2	

ISSUED: September 28, 2012

MASTER INDEX

<u>SUBJECT</u>	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>1</u> PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>2</u> FLEXIBLY PRICED SERVICES	<u>TARIFF NO.</u> <u>3</u> NON-PRICE- REGULATED SERVICES
<u>T</u>			
TAM (Telecommunications Access Minnesota) Temporary Listings for Tenants Subleasing a Customer's Premises Temporary Suspension of Service Terms Used in Tariff Tie Line Mileage Toll Restriction Plan Toll Terminal Service Transfer Service	3.8 4.6.1 1. 7.1 7.5	4.2.5 1. 11.2 11.1	1.
<u>U</u>			
Unauthorized Attachments or Connections Unlawful Use of Service U.S. Army, Navy and Air Force Facilities Use of Customer's Service	2.3.3 2.2.2 9.2.2 2.3		
<u>V</u>			
Vacation Rate (Suspension of Service) VersaLine sm Service VersaLine sm Service Bundle	2.4.8 3.13	6.1	(T) (N)

W

<u>X</u>		
<u>Y</u>		
<u>Z</u>		

ISSUED: March 18, 2003